2019 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Food Service Establishments
Low Risk
Medium Risk
High Risk

Mobile Food Service
Low Risk
Medium Risk
High Risk

Temp. Food Service

$ 75
$120
$160

$ 45
$ 55
$ 75

$ 30

(plus $5 if application submitted less than 5 business days prior to event)

Vending Machines
Commissary/Caterer
Frozen Dessert

Plan Review

Mobile Home Parks

Base Permit Fee (must add applicable surcharges**)

On-Site Septic System — surcharge**

On-Site Water System - surcharge**
Plan Review

Pools/Bathing Beaches
Swimming Pools
Bathing Beaches
Plan Review

Temporary Residences
Campgrounds
0 — 99 sites
100 sites or more
with minor food service
with pool/beach

<49 sites
50-75 sites
76-100 sites
101-200 sites
>201 sites

<49 sites
50-75 sites
76-100 sites
101-200 sites
>201 sites

$ 15 per site
$ 70

$ 25 surcharge
$150

$100
$150
$200
$400
$500

$0
$50
$150
$300
$350

$70

$150

$ 80
$ 80
$150

$ 80
$150
$ 30 surcharge
$ 80 surcharge



Hotels/Motels

0 — 49 rooms $ 80
50 rooms or more $150
with minor food service $ 30 surcharge
with pool/beach $ 80 surcharge
Water Supply Fee $55
Mass Gatherings(Includes Plan Review)
Less than 25,000 people $25,000
25,000 to 49,999 people $50,000
50,000 people or more $100,000
Migrant Labor Camp $310
Children’s Camp $200
Agricultural Fair $170
Plan Review $150

Septic Systems
Modification Plan Review for Conventional

Absorption Trench System $100
Modification Plan Review for all systems other

than Conventional Absorption Trench Systems $150
New Installation Plan Review $150
Septic Contractor/Pumper Permit $100
Septic Inspector Certification $300
Septic Inspector Re-Certification $100

Subdivision Plan Review

Per lot w/ public sewer and water $ 30
Per lot w/ private septic and water $ 55
Review public water $110

Public Water Supply

Non-Community Annual Fee $55
Bottled and Bulk Water $25
Plan Review $150
Back Flow Prevention Device Review $100
CIAA
Waiver Application $150
Waiver Renewal Application $ 50
Tanning $30 plus
$50 per device

Municipalities, schools (K-12), volunteer fire departments, churches and charitable organizations
identified by the US Internal Revenue Service as a 501C-3 are exempt from permit fees.



